
Page 1 of 1 

 

 
 
 
 

Procurement Department Bid Section 
225 North Pearl Street 

Jacksonville, Florida 32202 
March 21, 2025 

ADDENDUM NUMBER:  Four (4)   

TITLE:  Storm Event Shower Trailer Rentals - 1411941046              

RESPONSE DUE DATE:   April 1, 2025                                            

TIME OF RECEIPT:  2:00 PM EST     

 

THIS ADDENDUM IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES OR 

CLARIFICATIONS:    

 

1. The Due Date has been changed from March 25, 2025 to April 1, 2025. The Time of Receipt remains the 

same. 

 

2. Question – Appendix A, Safety and Emergency Requirements -Trailers do not come with fire extinguishers. 

We can buy separately and place inside the trailer cabins but it would not be mounted to the wall. Will the City 

approve? 

 

Answer – To follow on additional addendum. 

 

 

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM ON THE RESPONSE FORM 


